Key Sacramento Legislators

Governor Gray Davis
State Capitol Building
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-324-3501
Fax:	916-445-4633
governor@governor.ca.gov

Honorable Robert Hertzberg
Speaker of the Assembly
State Capitol, Room 219
Sacramento, CA  95814
Phone: 916-319-2040
Fax: 916-319-2140 
Speaker@assembly.ca.gov

Honorable Fred Keeley
Speaker Pro Tem
State Capitol, Room 3152
Sacramento, CA  95814
Phone: 916-319-2027
Fax: 916-319-2127
Fred.Keeley@assembly.ca.gov

Honorable Dave Cox
Republican Assembly Leader
State Capitol, Room 3141
Sacramento, CA  95814
Phone: 916-319-2005
Fax: 916-319-2105
Assemblymember.Cox@assembly.ca.gov

Senator John Burton
President Pro Tem
State Capitol, Room 205
Sacramento, CA  95814
Phone: 916-445-1412
Fax: 916-445-4722
John.Burton@sen.ca.gov

Senator Debra Bowen
State Capitol, Room 4040
Sacramento, CA  95814
Phone: 916-445-5953
Fax: 916-323-6056
Senator.bowen@sen.ca.gov




